SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Engrossed House Bill No. 379 by Representative Larvadain

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "harassment" to "assault"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, change "<u>harassment</u>" to "<u>assault</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 11, after "sexual" delete the remainder of the line and insert "assault in the
 workplace."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 13, change "<u>harassment</u>" to "<u>assault</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 1, line 20, change "of three years" to "provided for in Article 3496.2"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 1, after line 20, add the following"
- 14 "E. As used in this Article, sexual assault is as defined in R.S. 46:2184."